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The Smart Condition Monitoring System 
for Falk A+Plus, Y-Unit, and V-Class Gear 
Drives offers three easy-to-deploy levels of 
monitoring, available on a sliding scale to match 
manufacturers’ priorities and budgets. These 
levels range from continuous monitoring of 
overall gear drive vibration and temperature, 
all the way up to comprehensive oil quality and 
drive specific vibration analysis. All three models 
communicate gearbox condition status through:
• Included Andon light
• Industrial communications card supporting 

EtherNet/IP™, Modbus® TCP/IP and 
PROFINET®

• Rexnord Connect Portal (wired Ethernet with 
optional cellular connectivity)

• Optional local display

MODEL 1010 — Monitors vibration and temperature, improving 
uptime by detecting potential issues before they shut down critical 
processes.

MODEL 1020 — Monitors oil quality, level, temperature and water 
content, enhancing productivity and safety by reducing the need 
for oil sampling and manual inspections, and freeing maintenance 
personnel for other critical tasks.

MODEL 1050 — Provides comprehensive condition monitoring and 
reporting, including vibration diagnostics, operating speed and motor 
current — further enhancing uptime, productivity and safety. 

REXNORD CONNECT PORTAL  — The Rexnord cloud-based portal 
for anytime/anywhere access to asset condition insights, valuable 
analytics, and email alerts at enterprise scale. Real-time analytics 
ensure your team knows what action to take and when.  

SCALABLE SOLUTIONS 
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Add smart monitoring, increase productivity
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Improve Productivity — Prioritize limited resources based on 24/7 data monitoring, not time-based routes.
Increase Uptime — Early warning system to avoid unplanned downtime, for example “water in oil” detection.
Enhance Safety — Allow personnel to see the health of your equipment from a distance rather than trying to reach 
difficult locations.    

Finally, a scalable system to address YOUR current priorities and budget, while extending the life of your assets. Our 
Smart Condition Monitoring System uses proprietary algorithms to continuously compare sensor data against models 
of healthy drive operating conditions. Under abnormal conditions, contextual alerts are sent to a local visual indicator, 
your control system and the Rexnord Connect Portal so your team knows what action to take and when.

HMI
Machine 
Display

Andon 
Light

Rexnord Connect 
Portal

Control System
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To ensure that your Gear Drive is compatible with the Smart Condition Monitoring System, please refer to the list below. If your 
A+Plus, Y-Series, or V-Class Gear Drive is not on the list below, please contact Rexnord for possible engineered-to-order options.

• Unit Types — Parallel Shaft Units (A, AM, Y, VP) and Right-Angle Units (AB, ABM, ABR, ABRM, ABRJ, YB, VR)
• Mounting Position — Foot Mount, Horizontal without Bridge or Kiln Slope
• Unit Sizes — 385A, 405A, 425A, 445A, 465A, 485A, 505A, 2050Y, 2060Y, 2070Y, 2080Y, 2090Y, 2100Y, 2110Y, 2120Y, 107V, 

117V, 127V, 133V, 137V, 143V, 145V, 147V, 153V, 155V, 157V, 163V, 165V, 167V, 173V, 175V, 177V, 187V, 193V, 195V, 197V, 
203V, 207V, 213V, 215V, 217V, 223V, 225V, 227V, 237V, 243V, 247V, 253V, 257V, 263V, 267V, 273V, 277V 

• Low Speed Shaft Type:
 – Solid LSS — All Drives
 – Hollow LSS — ABRJ and VR
 – Hollow LSS w/Shrink Disk — ABRJ and VR
 – TA Taper Bushing — VR

• Number of Reductions:  
 – For Parallel Shaft, Type A, Type Y, and V-Class — Single, Double, and Triple 
 – For Right-Angle, Type AB — Double, Triple, and Quadruple
 – For Right-Angle, Type ABR — Triple and Quadruple
 – For Right-Angle, Type YB and VR — Double and Triple

• Accessories — Electric Fans, Shaft Fans, Cooling Tubes, Backstops, Alignment-Free 
Drives, Immersion Heater, Lube Package, and Reliability Package

• Current Transducer — Any motor with less than 660V AC and drawing less than 600A

SUPPORTED UNITS

Smart Condition Monitoring System — Series 1000 Model 1010 Model 1020 Model 1050

Measurements/Alarms
Oil — relative humidity, oxidation, aging, life remaining, oil level — Y Y
Oil sump temperature Y Y Y
Overall vibration Y — Y
Vibration — misalignment, bearing, and gear mesh frequencies — — Y
Speed — Y Y
Motor current — — Y

Notifications /Communications
Local status indication Y Y Y
PLC/DCS connectivity via LAN Y Y Y
Rexnord Connect Portal via LAN Y Y Y

Rexnord Connect Portal via cellular
Model 1110 

Includes same 
measurements and 

notifications as 1010 + 
cellular capabilities

Model 1120
Includes same 

measurements and 
notifications as 1020 + 

cellular capabilities

Model 1150
Includes same 

measurements and 
notifications as 1050 + 

cellular capabilities

MODEL COMPARISON
For Falk A+Plus, Y-Unit, and V-Class Gear Drives

MEASUREMENTS 

With the Smart 
Condition Monitoring 
System, get real-time, 
easy-to-understand 
alerts to avoid issues — 
at a fraction of the cost 
of unplanned downtime.

Oil Monitoring
 – Water content
 – Oil oxidation
 – Oil temperature
 – Oil life remaining
 – Critically low oil 

alert

Vibration Sensors  
Placed in two key  
locations to detect:

 – Misalignment  
 – Bearing issues 
 – Gear mesh issues

Motor Current

Gear Speeds Ambient 
Temperature



Type A Gear Drives
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Type A Dimensions — Inch
Drive Size ZB ZC ZD ZE ZF ZG ZH ZJ ZK L LB PP

385A1 5.73 7.08 6.73 7.79 14.64 7.88 15.65 4.79 4.39 5.80 4.40 1.00-11.5 NPT

385A2, 385A3 5.73 5.95 5.61 7.79 14.64 7.88 15.65 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT

405A1 5.73 8.08 7.73 7.79 15.96 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 6.44 5.04 1.00-11.5 NPT

405A2, 405A3 5.73 7.08 6.73 7.79 15.96 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT

425A1 5.73 8.08 7.73 7.79 17.34 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 7.06 5.60 1.00-11.5 NPT

425A2, 425A3 5.73 7.08 6.73 7.79 17.34 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT

445A1 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 19.34 7.88 15.91 4.79 4.39 7.20 5.80 1.00-11.5 NPT

445A2, 445A3 5.73 8.08 7.73 7.79 19.34 7.88 20.24 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT

465A1 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 20.84 7.88 20.30 4.79 4.39 6.80 5.40 1.00-11.5 NPT

465A2, 465A3 5.73 8.08 7.73 7.79 20.84 7.88 20.30 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT

485A1 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 22.84 7.88 20.54 4.79 4.39 7.30 5.90 1.00-11.5 NPT

485A2, 485A3 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 22.84 7.88 20.54 4.79 4.39 6.42 5.02 1.00-11.5 NPT

505A1 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 24.59 7.88 21.79 4.79 4.39 7.18 5.77 1.00-11.5 NPT

505A2, 505A3 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 24.59 7.88 21.79 4.79 4.39 6.43 5.03 1.00-11.5 NPT

ZB

ZF

ZG

*0,76

*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

ZE

ZD ZC

ZJ

ZH
LB

LZK

MINIMUM 3'
CLEARANCE
RECOMMENDED

PP

A-UNIT

ZB

ZF

ZG

*0,76

*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

ZE

ZD ZC

ZJ

ZH
LB

LZK

MINIMUM 3'
CLEARANCE
RECOMMENDED

PP

A-UNIT



Type AB Gear Drives
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Type AB Dimensions — Inch
Drive Size ZB ZC ZD ZE ZF ZG ZH ZJ ZK L LB PP
385AB2 5.73 7.08 6.73 7.79 14.64 7.88 15.65 4.79 4.39 5.80 4.40 1.00-11.5 NPT

385AB3, 385AB4 5.73 5.95 5.61 7.79 14.64 7.88 15.65 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT
405AB2 5.73 8.08 7.73 7.79 15.96 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 6.44 5.04 1.00-11.5 NPT

405AB3, 405AB4 5.73 7.08 6.73 7.79 15.96 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT
425AB2 5.73 8.08 7.73 7.79 17.34 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 7.06 5.60 1.00-11.5 NPT

425AB3, 425AB4 5.73 7.08 6.73 7.79 17.34 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT
445AB2 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 19.34 7.88 15.91 4.79 4.39 7.20 5.80 1.00-11.5 NPT

445AB3, 445AB4 5.73 8.08 7.73 7.79 19.34 7.88 20.24 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT
465AB2 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 20.84 7.88 20.30 4.79 4.39 6.80 5.40 1.00-11.5 NPT

465AB3, 465AB4 5.73 8.08 7.73 7.79 20.84 7.88 20.30 4.79 4.39 5.56 4.16 1.00-11.5 NPT
485AB2 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 22.84 7.88 20.54 4.79 4.39 7.30 5.90 1.00-11.5 NPT

485AB3, 485AB4 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 22.84 7.88 20.54 4.79 4.39 6.42 5.02 1.00-11.5 NPT
505AB2 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 24.59 7.88 21.79 4.79 4.39 7.18 5.77 1.00-11.5 NPT

505AB3, 505AB4 5.73 10.68 10.34 7.79 24.59 7.88 21.79 4.79 4.39 6.43 5.03 1.00-11.5 NPT

ZB

ZF

ZG

*0,76

*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

ZD ZC

ZE

ZJ

ZKL

LB

PP

AB-UNIT

ZB

ZF

ZG

*0,76

*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

ZD ZC

ZE

ZJ

ZKL

LB

PP

AB-UNIT



Type Y Gear Drives

Type YB Gear Drives
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Type Y Dimensions — Inch
Drive Size ZB ZG ZH ZJ ZK ZM ZN ZP L LB PP

2050Y, 2060Y 5.73 7.88 15.14 4.79 4.27 20.00 11.05 4.44 4.27 2.87 1.00-11.5 NPT

2070Y 5.73 7.88 15.27 4.79 4.27 20.00 11.05 4.44 4.27 2.87 1.00-11.5 NPT

2080Y 5.73 7.88 15.46 4.79 4.39 20.00 11.05 4.44 5.49 4.09 1.00-11.5 NPT

2090Y, 2100Y 5.73 7.88 15.65 4.79 4.39 20.00 11.05 4.44 5.61 4.21 1.00-11.5 NPT

2110Y, 2120Y 5.73 7.88 15.77 4.79 4.39 20.00 11.05 4.44 5.61 4.21 1.00-11.5 NPT

Type YB Dimensions — Inch
Drive Size ZB ZG ZH ZJ ZK ZM ZN ZP L LB PP

2050YB, 2060YB 5.73 7.88 15.14 4.79 4.27 20.00 11.05 4.44 4.27 2.87 1.00-11.5 NPT

2070YB 5.73 7.88 15.27 4.79 4.27 20.00 11.05 4.44 4.27 2.87 1.00-11.5 NPT

2080YB 5.73 7.88 15.46 4.79 4.39 20.00 11.05 4.44 5.49 4.09 1.00-11.5 NPT

2090YB, 2100YB 5.73 7.88 15.65 4.79 4.39 20.00 11.05 4.44 5.61 4.21 1.00-11.5 NPT

2110YB, 2120YB 5.73 7.88 15.65 4.79 4.39 20.00 11.05 4.44 5.61 4.21 1.00-11.5 NPT

ZB

ZP
ZM

ZJ

LB

L

ZH

ZK

*0,76

ZG
ZN

PP

*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

Y-UNIT

ZB

ZP
ZM

ZJ

LB

L

ZH

ZK

*0,76

ZG
ZN

PP

*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

YB-UNIT
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Type VP1 Gear Drives

Type VP1 Dimensions — Inch
Drive Size Ratios ZB ZC ZD ZE ZF ZG B� PP

107 1.25-5.0 5.75 7.02 7.02 7.24 9.14 7.88 4.60 1.00-11.5 NPT

117 1.25-5.0 5.75 7.77 7.77 7.52 10.75 7.88 4.71 1.00-11.5 NPT

127 1.25-5.0 5.75 8.67 8.67 7.86 10.24 7.88 5.97 1.00-11.5 NPT

133, 137 1.25-5.0 5.75 8.93 8.93 7.93 9.85 7.88 7.57 1.00-11.5 NPT

143, 145, 147 1.25-5.0 5.75 9.03 9.03 8.17 11.22 7.88 7.55 1.00-11.5 NPT

153, 155, 157 1.25-5.0 5.75 10.21 10.21 8.09 12.07 7.88 7.76 1.00-11.5 NPT

163, 165, 167 1.25-5.0 5.75 11.00 11.00 8.77 13.59 7.88 9.04 1.00-11.5 NPT

173, 175, 177, 187 1.25-5.0 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT

193, 195, 197, 203, 207 1.25-5.0 7.43 16.74 16.74 7.55 17.52 7.88 12.77 1.00-11.5 NPT

213, 215, 217, 223, 225, 227 1.25-5.0 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT

�  Allows 0.12" clearance

B
USABLE
LENGTH

ZF

ZB

ZG

*0,76

* HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

MINIMUM 3'
CLEARANCE

RECOMMENDED

PP

ZC ZD

ZE

VP1

B
USABLE
LENGTH

ZF

ZB

ZG

*0,76

* HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

MINIMUM 3'
CLEARANCE

RECOMMENDED

PP

ZC ZD

ZE

VP1
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Type VP2 Gear Drives

Type VP2 Dimensions — Inch
Drive  
Size Ratios ZB ZC ZD ZE ZF ZG B� PP P PT AG AL

J T & Q J T & Q J T & Q J T & Q
107 5.60-28.0 5.75 7.02 7.02 7.24 9.14 7.88 3.50 1.00-11.5 NPT 12.51  –  – 8.74 25.83 17.47 10.78 5.66
117 5.60-28.0 5.75 7.77 7.77 7.52 10.75 7.88 4.71 1.00-11.5 NPT 14.45  –  – 9.96 30.03 19.91 11.76 6.45
127 5.60-28.0 5.75 8.67 8.67 7.86 10.24 7.88 4.97 1.00-11.5 NPT 15.35  –  – 10.74 30.60 21.49 13.93 7.24

133, 137 5.60-28.0 5.75 8.93 8.93 7.93 9.85 7.88 6.39 1.00-11.5 NPT 15.80  –  – 11.35 33.10 22.71 14.56 7.94
143, 145, 147 5.60-28.0 5.75 9.03 9.03 8.17 11.22 7.88 6.37 1.00-11.5 NPT 17.08  –  – 11.46 35.69 22.93 16.13 8.81
153, 155, 157 5.60-28.0 5.75 10.21 10.21 8.09 12.07 7.88 6.80 1.00-11.5 NPT 18.79  –  – 12.33 38.89 24.66 17.87 9.20
163, 165, 167 5.60-28.0 5.75 11.00 11.00 8.77 13.59 7.88 7.84 1.00-11.5 NPT 19.87  –  – 13.46 42.65 26.92 20.46 10.31
173, 175, 177 5.00-25.0 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT 21.63  –  – 14.38 44.23 28.76 22.91 12.35

187 5.60-28.0 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT 21.63  –  – 14.38 44.23 28.76 22.91 12.35
193, 195, 197 5.00-25.0 7.43 16.74 16.74 7.55 17.52 7.88 12.77 1.00-11.5 NPT 28.97  –  – –  –  –  –  – 

203, 207 5.60-28.0 7.43 16.74 16.74 7.55 17.52 7.88 12.77 1.00-11.5 NPT 28.97  –  – – 60.38  – 23.38  – 
213, 215, 217 5.00-25.0 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT 31.43  –  – –  –  –  –  – 
223, 225, 227 5.60-28.0 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT 31.43  –  – – 65.64  – 28.50  – 
�  Allows 0.12" clearance

MINIMUM 3'
CLEARANCE

RECOMMENDED

PP

B
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LENGTH
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ZG

*0,76

* HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE
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Type VP3 Gear Drives

MINIMUM 3' 
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*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

Type VP3 Dimensions — Inch
Drive  
Size Ratios ZB ZC ZD ZE ZF ZG B� PP P PT AG AL

J T & Q J T & Q J T & Q J T & Q
107 31.5-160 5.75 7.02 7.02 7.24 9.14 7.88 3.50 1.00-11.5 NPT 12.51  –  – 8.74 25.83 17.47 10.78 5.66
117 31.5-160 5.75 7.77 7.77 7.52 10.75 7.88 4.71 1.00-11.5 NPT 14.45  –  – 9.96 30.03 19.91 11.76 6.45
127 31.5-160 5.75 8.67 8.67 7.86 10.24 7.88 4.97 1.00-11.5 NPT 15.35  –  – 10.74 30.60 21.49 13.93 7.24

133, 137 31.5-160 5.75 8.93 8.93 7.93 9.85 7.88 6.39 1.00-11.5 NPT 15.80  –  – 11.35 33.10 22.71 14.56 7.94
143, 145, 147 31.5-160 5.75 9.03 9.03 8.17 11.22 7.88 6.37 1.00-11.5 NPT 17.08  –  – 11.46 35.69 22.93 16.13 8.81

153, 155, 157 31.5-160 5.75 10.21 10.21 8.09 12.07 7.88 6.80 1.00-11.5 NPT 18.79  –  – 12.33 38.89 24.66 17.87 9.20
163, 165, 167 31.5-160 5.75 11.00 11.00 8.77 13.59 7.88 7.84 1.00-11.5 NPT 19.87  –  – 13.46 42.65 26.92 20.46 10.31
173, 175, 177 28.0-140 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT 21.63  –  – 14.38 44.23 28.76 22.91 12.35

187 31.5-160 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT 21.63  –  – 14.38 44.23 28.76 22.91 12.35
193, 195, 197 28.0-140 7.43 16.74 16.74 7.55 17.52 7.88 12.77 1.00-11.5 NPT 28.97  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 

203, 207 31.5-160 7.43 16.74 16.74 7.55 17.52 7.88 12.77 1.00-11.5 NPT 28.97  –  –  – 60.38  – 23.38  – 
213, 215, 217 28.0-140 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT 31.43  –  –  –  –  –  –  – 
223, 225, 227 31.5-160 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT 31.43  –  –  – 65.64  – 28.50  – 
�  Allows 0.12" clearance
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Type VR2 Gear Drives

MINIMUM 3'
CLEARANCE

RECOMMENDED

PP

B
USABLE
LENGTH

ZB

ZF

ZG

*0,76

ZE

ZC ZD

AL

PT

A
G

M
IN

IM
U

M
 C

LE
A

R
A

N
C

E
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 F
O

R
 R

E
M

O
V

A
L

O
F

 S
H

A
F

T
 G

U
A

R
D

HOLLOW SHAFT TYPE T & Q

AL

P

A
G

M
IN

IM
U

M
 C

LE
A

R
A

N
C

E
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 F
O

R
 R

E
M

O
V

A
L

O
F

 S
H

A
F

T
 G

U
A

R
D

HOLLOW SHAFT TYPE J

*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

Type VR2 Dimensions — Inch
Drive  
Size Ratios ZB ZC ZD ZE ZF ZG B� PP

P PT AG AL
J T & Q J T & Q J T & Q J T & Q

107 7.10-12.5 5.75 7.02 7.02 7.24 9.14 7.88 3.50 1.00-11.5 NPT 12.51 – – 8.74 25.83 17.47 10.78 5.66
117 7.10-12.5 5.75 7.77 7.77 7.52 10.75 7.88 4.71 1.00-11.5 NPT 14.45 – – 9.96 30.03 19.91 11.76 6.45
127 7.10-12.5 5.75 8.67 8.67 7.86 10.24 7.88 4.97 1.00-11.5 NPT 15.35 – – 10.74 30.60 21.49 13.93 7.24

133, 137 7.10-12.5 5.75 8.93 8.93 7.93 9.85 7.88 6.39 1.00-11.5 NPT 15.80  –  – 11.35 33.10 22.71 14.56 7.94
143, 145, 147 7.10-12.5 5.75 9.03 9.03 8.17 11.22 7.88 6.37 1.00-11.5 NPT 17.08  –  – 11.46 35.69 22.93 16.13 8.81
153, 155, 157 7.10-12.5 5.75 10.21 10.21 8.09 12.07 7.88 6.80 1.00-11.5 NPT 18.79  –  – 12.33 38.89 24.66 17.87 9.20
163, 165, 167 7.10-12.5 5.75 11.00 11.00 8.77 13.59 7.88 7.84 1.00-11.5 NPT 19.87  –  – 13.46 42.65 26.92 20.46 10.31
173, 175, 177 6.30-11.2 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT 21.63  –  – 14.38 44.23 28.76 22.91 12.35

187 7.10-12.5 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT 21.63  –  – 14.38 44.23 28.76 22.91 12.35
�  Allows 0.12" clearance
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Type VR3 Gear Drives

MINIMUM 3'
CLEARANCE

REQUIRED

PP

B
USABLE
LENGTH

ZB

ZF

ZG

*0,76

ZC ZD

ZE

AL

PT

A
G

M
IN

IM
U

M
 C

LE
A

R
A

N
C

E
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 F
O

R
 R

E
M

O
V

A
L

O
F

 S
H

A
F

T
 G

U
A

R
D

HOLLOW SHAFT TYPE T & Q

AL

P

A
G

M
IN

IM
U

M
 C

LE
A

R
A

N
C

E
R

E
Q

U
IR

E
D

 F
O

R
 R

E
M

O
V

A
L

O
F

 S
H

A
F

T
 G

U
A

R
D

HOLLOW SHAFT TYPE J

*HEIGHT OF ANTENNA WHEN USING CONNECTED EDGE DEVICE

Type VR3 Dimensions — Inch
Drive  
Size Ratios ZB ZC ZD ZE ZF ZG B� PP

P PT AG AL
J T & Q J T & Q J T & Q J T & Q

107 14.0-125 5.75 7.02 7.02 7.24 9.14 7.88 3.50 1.00-11.5 NPT 12.51  –  – 8.74 25.83 17.47 10.78 5.66
117 14.0-125 5.75 7.77 7.77 7.52 10.75 7.88 4.71 1.00-11.5 NPT 14.45  –  – 9.96 30.03 19.91 11.76 6.45
127 14.0-125 5.75 8.67 8.67 7.86 10.24 7.88 4.97 1.00-11.5 NPT 15.35  –  – 10.74 30.60 21.49 13.93 7.24

133, 137 14.0-125 5.75 8.93 8.93 7.93 9.85 7.88 6.39 1.00-11.5 NPT 15.80  –  – 11.35 33.10 22.71 14.56 7.94
143, 145, 147 14.0-125 5.75 9.03 9.03 8.17 11.22 7.88 6.37 1.00-11.5 NPT 17.08  –  – 11.46 35.69 22.93 16.13 8.81
153, 155, 157 14.0-125 5.75 10.21 10.21 8.09 12.07 7.88 6.80 1.00-11.5 NPT 18.79  –  – 12.33 38.89 24.66 17.87 9.20
163, 165, 167 14.0-125 5.75 11.00 11.00 8.77 13.59 7.88 7.84 1.00-11.5 NPT 19.87  –  – 13.46 42.65 26.92 20.46 10.31
173, 175, 177 12.5-112 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT 21.63  –  – 14.38 44.23 28.76 22.91 12.35

187 14.0-125 5.75 12.18 12.18 9.92 16.46 7.88 9.55 1.00-11.5 NPT 21.63  –  – 14.38 44.23 28.76 22.91 12.35
193, 195, 197 14.0-125 7.43 16.74 16.74 7.55 17.52 7.88 12.77 1.00-11.5 NPT 28.97  –  –  – –  – –  – 

203, 207 14.0-125 7.43 16.74 16.74 7.55 17.52 7.88 12.77 1.00-11.5 NPT 28.97  –  –  – 60.38  – 23.38  – 
213, 215 14.0-125 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT 31.43  –  –  – –  – –  – 

217 12.5-112 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT 31.43  –  –  – –  – –  – 
223,225 12.5-112 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT 31.43  –  –  – 65.64  – 28.50  – 

227 14.0-125 7.43 18.46 18.46 7.27 20.87 7.88 15.09 1.00-11.5 NPT 31.43  –  –  – 65.64  – 28.50  – 
�  Allows 0.12" clearance
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When it comes to providing highly engineered products that 
improve productivity and efficiency for industrial applications 
worldwide, Rexnord is the most reliable in the industry. 
Commitment to customer satisfaction and superior value  
extend across every business function.

Delivering Lowest Total Cost of Ownership
The highest quality products are designed to help  
prevent equipment downtime and increase productivity  
and dependable operation.

Valuable Expertise
An extensive product offering is accompanied by global sales 
specialists, customer service and maintenance support teams, 
available anytime.

Solutions to Enhance Ease of Doing Business
Commitment to operational excellence ensures the right 
products at the right place at the right time.

rexnord.com
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